2023 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grant Awards

Title of Grant

Fund Source

Amount Funded

Adams

Adventure Central

Adventure Central
Area 4 (Lorain, Medina and
Summit Counties)

Athens

Butler

Coshocton

Gallia

Gallia

Hamilton

Harrison

Harrison
Highland

Holmes
Jackson

Jackson

Kristy Watters

Crystal Sheppard

Nate Arnett

Julie Mackey

Bridget Weigly Moore

Emily Masters

Jenny Strickler

Erin Dailey

Erin Dailey

Claire Linepense

Caitlyn Romshak

Chris Kendle
Kathy Bruynis

Ella Lorentz
Maddie Allman

Maddie Allman

Volunteer Support & Training

Adventure Central Teen

Leadership Experience Grant

Adventure Central Job
Experience and Training
Program (JET)

Area 4 AQCA Simulation
Program

4-H in Action in Athens
County

AgFest 2023
Ohio 4-H Sea Camp

New Tech for a New Take on
School Programs

Making the Best Better with
4-H Leaders

Clover Kitchen Academy
Ohio 4-H Shooting Sports
Education Safety Kits
Educating Youth in
ChickQuest + Life Sciences
Leadership Retreat

Lifeskills Camp

Jackson County Community
Clubs Toolkits

Jackson County 4-H Dog
Program Jumpstart

The Bea Cleveland Ohio 4-H Support Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career
Development Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career
Development Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

The Sam Cashman Family 4-H Endowment Fund
and The Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Miskell Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career
Development Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

s

3,490.13

2,514.00

$6,000.00
1,000.00

1,300.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

3,500.00

2,345.07

1,000.00

1,500.00
1,000.00

2,500.00
1,000.00

3,950.00



Jackson
Mahoning

Marion

Meigs

Morrow
Ottawa
Pike

Puthnam

Ross
Sandusky

Scioto
Seneca

Shelby
State
State

State

State

Maddi Allman
Beth Smith

Lydia Flores

Michelle Stumbo

Amanda Staley
Molly Avers
Joy Bauman

Anna Downing

Ryan Kline
Gwen Soule

Jo Williams
Katie Cole

Katie Hughes
Sherry Smith
Sherry Smith

Theresa Ferrari

Tracy Winters

Exploring STEM at Canter’s

Cave

Mahoning County 4-H
Cooking Challenge

Sites Set on Green and White

Learning to Fly at Camp
Preparing for Your Career at

the National 4-H Youth

Summit

Kids in the Kitchen
Pike County 4-H Marketing
Putnam County Learning Lab

Kits

Family and Consumer
Sciences 4-H Project
Retention in Ross County
through SPIN Clubs and

Workshops

Sandusky County 4-H School
Programming

Ag College and Career
Exploration Day

Poultry Learning Lab Kit
Mobile Career Lab

Partnership

Ohio 4-H Dairy Judging Team
Ohio 4-H Dairy Judging
Europe travels

4-H Yoga Training

State 4-H Forestry and
Wildlife Conservation Camp

The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career
Development Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Lewis/Barnhart/Jenkins Endowment Fund, The

Wadlington

Memorial Fund and The Ohio 4-H Foundation

Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career
Development Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund

v n n

7,300.00
3,000.00

1,450.00

2,760.00

2,000.00
2,600.00
1,000.00

1,858.00

1,200.00
1,000.00

6,870.00
1,000.00

1,500.00
1,500.00
$2,000

3,000.00

4,500.00



The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career
Development Endowment Fund and Maddie

Take the Leap: Career Allman's Ohio State Homecoming Fundraiser for 4-

State 4-H Office Sarah Longo Readiness Day H S 2,000.00
Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career

State 4-H Office Sarah Longo Council Operations Development Endowment Fund S 4,000.00
Ohio Military Kids Camp

State 4-H Office Justin Bower Programs Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund S 5,000.00

Teen Leader Approaches to
Health: National 4-H Healthy

State 4-H Office Justin Bower Living Summit Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund S 6,000.00
Hitting our target with Ohio 4-

State 4-H Office Tracy Winters H Shooting Sports Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund S 8,905.00
Cloverbud Engineering

State Office Christy Millhouse Adventure Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund S 3,400.00

Engaging 4-H Cloverbud
Youth in Day Camps with
Emphasis on Participation,
Learning and Teamwork, Not

Vinton Jean Myers Competition Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund S 2,000.00
4-H International - Urban

Immersion Project -

Warren Steve Brady Washington DC The Richard B. and Nancy E. Stahl Family Fund S 2,229.98
Camp Counselors Team The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career

Washington Bruce Zimmer Building Retreat Development Endowment Fund S 2,000.00
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