2023 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grant Awards

County	Author	Title of Grant	Fund Source	Amo	unt Funded
Adams	Kristy Watters	Volunteer Support & Training	The Bea Cleveland Ohio 4-H Support Fund	\$	3,490.13
Adventure Central	Crystal Sheppard	Adventure Central Teen Leadership Experience Grant	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	2,514.00
Adventure Central	Nate Arnett	Adventure Central Job Experience and Training Program (JET)	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career Development Endowment Fund		\$6,000.00
Area 4 (Lorain, Medina and		Area 4 AQCA Simulation			
Summit Counties)	Julie Mackey	Program	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,000.00
Athens	Bridget Weigly Moore	4-H in Action in Athens County	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,300.00
Distless	Fortillo B. Aporto un	A-Fast 2022	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career	¢	F 000 00
Butler	Emily Masters	AgFest 2023	Development Endowment Fund	\$	5,000.00
Coshocton	Jenny Strickler	Ohio 4-H Sea Camp	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	5,000.00
		New Tech for a New Take on			
Gallia	Erin Dailey	School Programs	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,000.00
Gallia	Erin Dailey	Making the Best Better with 4-H Leaders	The Sam Cashman Family 4-H Endowment Fund and The Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	3,500.00
Hamilton	Claire Linepense	Clover Kitchen Academy	Miskell Endowment Fund	\$	2,345.07
		Ohio 4-H Shooting Sports		т	_,
Harrison	Caitlyn Romshak	Education Safety Kits	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,000.00
		Educating Youth in			
Harrison	Chris Kendle	ChickQuest + Life Sciences	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,500.00
Highland	Kathy Bruynis	Leadership Retreat	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,000.00
11-1	FULL	Life of the Court	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career		2 500 00
Holmes	Ella Lorentz	Lifeskills Camp Jackson County Community	Development Endowment Fund	\$	2,500.00
Jackson	Maddie Allman	Clubs Toolkits	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	1,000.00
Jackson	Maddie Allman	Jackson County 4-H Dog Program Jumpstart	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$	3,950.00

		Exploring STEM at Canter's	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career	
Jackson	Maddi Allman	Cave	Development Endowment Fund	\$ 7,300.00
		Mahoning County 4-H		
Mahoning	Beth Smith	Cooking Challenge	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 3,000.00
Marion	Lydia Flores	Sites Set on Green and White	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,450.00
			Lewis/Barnhart/Jenkins Endowment Fund, The	
			Wadlington	
			Memorial Fund and The Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	Learning to Fly at Camp	Endowment Fund	\$ 2,760.00
		Preparing for Your Career at		
		the National 4-H Youth		
Morrow	Amanda Staley	Summit	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 2,000.00
Ottawa	Molly Avers	Kids in the Kitchen	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 2,600.00
Pike	Joy Bauman	Pike County 4-H Marketing	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,000.00
		Putnam County Learning Lab		
Putnam	Anna Downing	Kits	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,858.00
		Family and Consumer		
		Sciences 4-H Project		
		Retention in Ross County		
		through SPIN Clubs and		
Ross	Ryan Kline	Workshops	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,200.00
		Sandusky County 4-H School		
Sandusky	Gwen Soule	Programming	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,000.00
		Ag College and Career	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career	
Scioto	Jo Williams	Exploration Day	Development Endowment Fund	\$ 6,870.00
Seneca	Katie Cole	Poultry Learning Lab Kit	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,000.00
		Mobile Career Lab		
Shelby	Katie Hughes	Partnership	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,500.00
State	Sherry Smith	Ohio 4-H Dairy Judging Team	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 1,500.00
		Ohio 4-H Dairy Judging		
State	Sherry Smith	Europe travels	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$2,000
State	Theresa Ferrari	4-H Yoga Training	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 3,000.00
		State 4-H Forestry and		. = 0 0 0 0
State	Tracy Winters	Wildlife Conservation Camp	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 4,500.00

			The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career	
			Development Endowment Fund and Maddie	
		Take the Leap: Career	Allman's Ohio State Homecoming Fundraiser for 4-	
State 4-H Office	Sarah Longo	Readiness Day	Н	\$ 2,000.00
		Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career	
State 4-H Office	Sarah Longo	Council Operations	Development Endowment Fund	\$ 4,000.00
		Ohio Military Kids Camp		
State 4-H Office	Justin Bower	Programs	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 5,000.00
		Teen Leader Approaches to		
		Health: National 4-H Healthy		
State 4-H Office	Justin Bower	Living Summit	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 6,000.00
		Hitting our target with Ohio 4	-	
State 4-H Office	Tracy Winters	H Shooting Sports	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 8,905.00
		Cloverbud Engineering		
State Office	Christy Millhouse	Adventure	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 3,400.00
		Engaging 4-H Cloverbud		
		Youth in Day Camps with		
		Emphasis on Participation,		
		Learning and Teamwork, Not		
Vinton	Jean Myers	Competition	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment Fund	\$ 2,000.00
		4-H International - Urban		
		Immersion Project -		
Warren	Steve Brady	Washington DC	The Richard B. and Nancy E. Stahl Family Fund	\$ 2,229.98
		Camp Counselors Team	The Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H Career	
Washington	Bruce Zimmer	Building Retreat	Development Endowment Fund	\$ 2,000.00